Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

• Unless otherwise specified, all electrical values in Table 2 apply
at Tamb = 20 °C, P = 86 kPa to 106 kPa, RH = 45 % to 75 %
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Electrolytic capacitor 160 RLA series
470 µF / 25 V; ± 20 %
Nominal case size: Ø 10 mm x 16 mm; Form TFA
Ordering code: MAL216036471E3
L
F
15
min.
5
min.
Ø d
Ø D
+
-
Ø D
L 4
+ 1
0
F
Ø d
DIMENSIONS in millimeters, MASS AND PACKAGING QUANTITIES
NOMINAL
CASE SIZE
 Ø D x L
CASE
CODE
Ø d Ø Dmax. Lmax. F
MASS
(g)
PACKAGING QUANTITIES
FORM
CA
FORM
CB
FORM
TFA
10 x 12 14 0.6 10.5 13.5 5.0 ± 0.5  1.6 1000 500 800
10 x 16 15 0.6 10.5 17.5 5.0 ± 0.5  1.9 500 500 800
10 x 20 16 0.6 10.5 22.0 5.0 ± 0.5  2.2 500 500 800
12.5 x 20 17 0.6 13.0 22.0 5.0 ± 0.5  4.0 500 500 500
12.5 x 25 18 0.6 13.0 27.0 5.0 ± 0.5 5.0 250 250 500
16 x 25 19 0.8 16.5 27.0 7.5 ± 0.5 8.0 250 250 250
16 x 31 20 0.8 16.5 33.5 7.5 ± 0.5 9.0 100 100 250
18 x 20 1820 0.8 18.5 22.0 7.5 ± 0.5  8.0 100 100 250
18 x 25 1825 0.8 18.5 27.0 7.5 ± 0.5  10.0 100 100 250
18 x 31 1831 0.8 18.5 33.5 7.5 ± 0.5  12.5 100 100 -
18 x 35 22 0.8 18.5 37.5 7.5 ± 0.5  14.5 100 100 -
ELECTRICAL DATA
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
CR Rated capacitance at 100 Hz, tolerance ± 20 %
IR Rated RMS ripple current at 100 kHz, 150 °C
IL2 Maximum leakage current after 2 min at UR
tan  Maximum dissipation factor at 100 Hz
Z Maximum impedance at 100 kHz
160 RLA
www.vishay.com Vishay BCcomponents
Revision: 17-Mar-17 3 Document Number: 28420
For technical questions, contact: aluminumcaps1@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Table 2
ELECTRICAL DATA AND ORDERING INFORMATION
UR
(V)
CR
100 Hz
(µF)
NOMINAL
CASE SIZE
Ø D x L